
Kevin Berni (B269580)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/15/24 at
2:40:18 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Utah

37,683  Last reported odometer reading

2022 HYUNDAI KONA N
LINE
VIN: KM8K3CA34NU799996
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Lh8jRowjf40XWU0VIAgrwmtbzkNCzReKpx5b2JMlKoHQwPvJDD7C6A6YJJ9eeRjXkakgwDYy-m8sTQTgX5w6HHn-pHa8aftD39cPvQ9z_J-aXsdV6z6XMakKyj6EKRXfwS71qWwgIAv3_6G7-GtxKVpRCpYq-ErgD4EyfgSjUnYwNpPeGaM2TQEHz5noIxhgOl8GR9ILpRXX_jGkRj9KsuSeFdLEkeoPB7F77a5Yirjlk_A7wkEByVdG0VuHyvdpzrs4wk6yfdkwt0btxjOUtwrZOQSQetIS0NmpsGc1OOmF4CXQ7HxYLl69amyUwmJHVM4PdA4NWqzEhP6oLxp9ygKgiBy--X7NsDnbwtovQYC42OBT5MaIuPjmo4F9TYHs4CZZQaoq.cfx


Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 23 months or 22,317 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,447 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/12/2021 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Utah
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $28,340

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 12,447/yr

Last reported odometer reading 37,683

-
-
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Original Window Sticker

08/16/2021 7 Murdock Hyundai Lindon
Lindon, UT
801-226-8194

4.3 / 5.0
893 Verified Reviews

15,253 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

08/24/2021 10 Murdock Hyundai Lindon
Lindon, UT
801-226-8194

4.3 / 5.0
893 Verified Reviews

15,253 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/24/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/21/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #E000857018UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/06/2022 4,072 Ken Garff Hyundai
Southtowne
Sandy, UT
801-912-9880

4.5 / 5.0
198 Verified Reviews

74 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/16/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/16/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #E000857018UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/26/2024 33,441 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lehi, UT
385-484-7470

5.0 / 5.0
23 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

10/15/24, 1:40 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 HYUNDAI KONA N LINE: KM8K3CA34NU799996

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=KM8K3CA34NU799996&referenceNumber= 3/5

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/DCaqANtwJxNf4zWqEJur8wxlkVriw2nqo6e6fnuoYbkHifuqtzLds91yq3Kei_LtaXJ7SplQYjnX6Us8JxLTPRseoX8Cs4Ug0JCebmsHjK8XVWCvWYgGN6ChT7ZLaEttSiOAyr6YyhVAyZ21Y3_2v30_i3x6QPVfpMhDlz4naFZFhPikyKdgdLJN2ade2FrFAowYzM7SbpFzD4yNEC868-lAfk-p9M4A-KA0_xHzANH2yZUDW3AmBjYtppsNjDlah47mHKH770QwsiBBcprrrCnMvhD_kIEdx5zAs6-uUpAh_uvR_d3Zbo6N8JbyswA7CT6soiWrFh5IIQUayruzxqv2Xr9pf5K8W_SAmKZ2cLNF3BDVnVwEIdKZuMuk9gLn4_Ab3HoLUg_3Mqs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/egIkxw6NHXlO9h9TkWuMYxMcF-7ba2Bz0lzq183uBLbHdOmguV9LlFSgBKewGR9vD1DymNrp72JkXKy9qegGAVj_V63OkaLX5zzDvaalSiECt6jCbSoss0XswpKF_OThDdWmYUNx7gnV2s2mnv74jvfu9rG8o27mc1_KJC7PCFsdfz7vfA-Ya5SchR_inUYoSwwMaMPuSnTMx2mZt9TLLwwdxC7ZBLy4dVLhUNDTq8uwFs1VyH52HMZorUmxtsMyYzwG9mVgj9MFxwLniNLtNj8XUjAzR4V-ZEDw8kzFVu_8UX35DM0toQNGKzksxHNiPo9ptbM_w_B4vC9jBx4huqGixUvNWQtTxGUNiYmsOaGs2V9eTi-Me8KnJUpzxWXdaHOKJhpE1zo4-Gs.cfx
http://www.murdockhyundai.com/
http://www.murdockhyundai.com/
http://www.kengarffhyundaisouthtowne.com/
http://www.kengarffhyundaisouthtowne.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/


06/12/2024 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #TBW VARIOUS MODELS
INFOTAINMENT SOFTWARE UPDATE
AVAILABLE AT HTT

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this campaign.

08/01/2024 36,763 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lehi, UT
385-484-7470

5.0 / 5.0
23 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/02/2024 37,683 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Saratoga Springs, UT
385-746-4273

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/30/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/30/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #UT010911769

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-

-

-

-
-
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http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/15/24 2:40:18 PM (CDT)
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